CH \$40.00 417842

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM602953

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RLJ CREDIT OPPORTUNITY FUND I, L.P., as Collateral Agent		10/13/2020	Limited Partnership:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLOWSHARE, LLC	
Street Address:	s: 1480 EAST HIGHWAY MM	
City:	ASHLAND	
State/Country:	Country: MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	Code: 65010	
Entity Type:	y Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4178422	GEORESULTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159472099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4159472169

Email: qluflood@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati, P.C. Address Line 1: One Market Plaza, Spear Tower, Suite 330

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55874.010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Qui Lu Flood
SIGNATURE:	/Qui Lu Flood/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=IP Release#page1.tif source=IP Release#page2.tif source=IP Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007076 FRAME: 0939

900574615

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, dated as of October 13, 2020 ("Release"), is made by RLJ CREDIT OPPORTUNITY FUND I, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent") in favor of FLOWSHARE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Pledgor"), pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated February 28, 2014 (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, Pledgor executed and delivered a certain Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks, which is recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on November 10, 2015 at Reel 5664/Frame 0691 ("<u>Notice</u>"), whereby Pledgor granted to Collateral Agent, a continuing security interest in any and all of Pledgor's right, title, and interest in and to Trademarks and Patents, including those Trademarks and Patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent and Pledgor agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Termination and Release. Collateral Agent, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby irrevocably terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the continuing security interest in Pledgor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Patents granted pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Notice. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the Pledgor, and any of their designees, to file this Release with the USPTO and/or any other applicable governmental office or agency to evidence the release and termination of the security interest in the Trademarks and Patents contemplated hereby. Collateral Agent agrees to execute and deliver to the Pledgor all other instruments and other documents as the Pledgor may reasonably request to release the security interest in the Trademarks and Patents which had been granted under the Notice, in each case, at the sole expense of the Pledgor (which shall reimburse the Collateral Agent for its reasonable expenses, including reasonable expenses of counsel, in connection therewith).

[signature page follows]

11941912v6 21756.00015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007076 FRAME: 0940

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Collateral Agent:

RLJ CREDIT OPPORTUNITY FUND I, L.P.

By: RLJ Credit Opportunity Fund GP, LLC, its General

Parmer

By: 1222 Name: Trevoir D. Gregg

Title: Managing Partner

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007076 FRAME: 0941

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

OwnerMarkRegistration No.CountryRegistration DateFlowshare, LLCGEORESULTS4,178,422United States7/24/2012

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATION

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007076 FRAME: 0942

RECORDED: 10/14/2020